The Essex County Council (Basildon Borough) (Prohibition of Waiting, Loading and Stopping) and (On-Street Parking Places) (Civil Enforcement Area) (Amendment No.9) Order 20**

The Essex County Council in exercise of its powers under Sections 1(1), 2(1) to (3), 3(2), 4(1), 4(2), 32(1), 35(1), 45, 46, 49 and 53 and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") and of all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 of the Act, hereby make the following Order:-

- This order shall come into operation on ******* and may be cited as The Essex County Council (Basildon Borough) (Prohibition of Waiting, Loading and Stopping) and (On-Street Parking Places) (Civil Enforcement Area) (Amendment No.9) Order 20**.
- This Order will be incorporated into The Essex County Council (Basildon Borough) (Prohibition of Waiting, Loading and Stopping) and (On-Street Parking Places) (Civil Enforcement Area) Consolidation Order 2019 [hereinafter referred to as the 2019 Consolidation Order] by substituting tile numbers TQ700 882, TQ705 882 Revision 0 to Revision 1 and TQ700 880, TQ705 880 Revision 1 to Revision 2.
- This Order will also substitute tile numbers TQ740 940 revision 0 to revision
 This is purely a map based exercise with no amendments being made to any restrictions on the ground.

Signed this ************************************	* day of **********************************	Two Thousand
and ***********************.		

Signed

an authorised signatory on behalf of the Director for Essex Legal Services.